

Balwant Kumar Vs. State Bank of Patiala & Anr.

Cr. Revision No.430 of 2024

16.07.2024 Present: Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent No.2/State.

Cr. Revision No.430 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.2.

Separate notice to respondent No.1 be issued, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

Cr.MP No.2798 of 2024

Notice in aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meantime, substantive sentence imposed by the learned Court below shall remain suspended, subject to applicant/petitioner's depositing 50% of the compensation amount and furnishing personal bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand) with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court within a period of four weeks.

Cr.MP No.2799 of 2024

The application is disposed of with the direction to applicant/petitioner to file certified copy of the judgment, within a period of four weeks.

July 16, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge