

**Cr. Revision No.430 of 2024**

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. Shivanshu, Advocate vice Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
None for respondent No.1.  
Mr.Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi & Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.2/State.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No.1 on the last date of hearing. However, he has not appeared today as his name is not reflecting in the cause list. Therefore, the Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, in the cause list henceforth.

As prayed for, list on **12.12.2024**.

November 20, 2024  
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**