

Balwant Kumar Vs. Bank of Patiala & Anr.

Cr. Revision No.430 of 2024

12.12.2024 Present: Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.2-State.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner stated at bar that 50% of the compensation amount has been deposited before the learned trial Court.

Let the report in this respect be called for.

As prayed for, list on **02.01.2025**.

December 12,2024
(Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge