

*Balwant Kumar Vs. State Bank of Patiala & Anr.*

**Cr. Revision No. 430 of 2024**

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate vice Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lokender Kutleria and Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.2/State.

As per the report of learned trial Court, the order dated 16.07.2024 has been duly complied with.

Now, list the present petition for hearing on admission after ensuing winter vacation.

In the meantime, let records of both the Courts below be called for.

January 02, 2025  
(Sumit)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**