

**Balwant Kumar vs State of Bank of Patiala
and another**

Cr.Revision No. 430 of 2024

25.03.2026. Present:

Mr. Varun Thakur, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that Paper Book of case has not been supplied to him. Registry is directed to supply paper book of the case to the learned Legal Aid Counsel within a period of two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(ravinder)